

Project: **Montebello Road Overlay**
Federal Project #: **STP - 5403 (639)**
Bid opening Date: **June 5, 2012**

				Pace Construction 1620 WOODSON RD ST. LOUIS MO 63144		Lead Belt Materials PO BOX 607 PARK HILLS MO 63601		N. B. West 2780 MARY AVE ST. LOUIS MO 63144-2726		Fred Weber 2320 CREVE COEUR MILL RD MARYLAND HEIGHTS MO 63043		Byrne & Jones 11745 R LACKLAND RD ST. LOUIS MO 63146	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS													
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	2,245	\$56.00	\$125,720.00	\$56.15	\$126,056.75	\$60.00	\$134,700.00	\$58.00	\$130,210.00	\$66.00	\$148,170.00
4019910	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Commercial Mix) for Entrances	Ton	143	\$82.50	\$11,797.50	\$183.00	\$26,169.00	\$75.00	\$10,725.00	\$58.00	\$8,294.00	\$187.82	\$26,858.26
4020520	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) (Surface Leveling)	Ton	1,409	\$56.00	\$78,904.00	\$56.22	\$79,213.98	\$59.00	\$83,131.00	\$58.00	\$81,722.00	\$68.00	\$95,812.00
4071005	Tack Coat	Gal	1,270	\$0.01	\$12.70	\$2.40	\$3,048.00	\$2.50	\$3,175.00	\$7.00	\$8,890.00	\$5.50	\$6,985.00
4081027	Prime - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	Gal	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$3.62	\$325.80	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
6161005	Construction Signs	SF	286	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	\$3.50	\$1,001.00	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$50.50	\$14,443.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,966.40	\$13,966.40	\$6,398.84	\$6,398.84	\$7,543.99	\$7,543.99	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
6224010	Modified Cold Milling (Depth Transitions)	SY	686	\$4.85	\$3,327.10	\$6.75	\$4,630.50	\$6.75	\$4,630.50	\$7.50	\$5,145.00	\$10.00	\$6,860.00
6269903	Edgeline Rumble Strip	LF	13657	\$0.55	\$7,511.35	\$0.35	\$4,779.95	\$0.65	\$8,877.05	\$0.65	\$8,877.05	\$0.75	\$10,242.75
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					\$244,099.95		\$252,052.82		\$253,784.44		\$261,448.05		\$318,901.01
STRIPING ITEMS													
6205900	4 In. White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	13837	\$0.15	\$2,075.55	\$0.15	\$2,075.55	\$0.12	\$1,660.44	\$0.15	\$2,075.55	\$0.14	\$1,937.18
6205901	4 In. Yellow High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	14226	\$0.15	\$2,133.90	\$0.15	\$2,133.90	\$0.12	\$1,707.12	\$0.15	\$2,133.90	\$0.14	\$1,991.64
6209903	24 In. White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	22	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$32.50	\$715.00
6208065	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	178	\$0.70	\$124.60	\$1.00	\$178.00	\$1.00	\$178.00	\$3.00	\$534.00	\$4.85	\$863.30
STRIPING SUBTOTAL					\$4,400.05		\$4,453.45		\$4,205.56		\$4,809.45		\$5,507.12
TOTAL PRICE					\$248,500.00		\$256,506.27		\$257,990.00		\$266,257.50		\$324,408.13
Checked provision on Asphalt Price Index?					yes		yes		no		no		yes

				Gershenson Const. 2 TRUITT DR EUREKA MO 63025		Jokerst Paving PO BOX 637 FESTUS MO 63028		L. F. Krupp Const. Inc 415 OLD STATE RD ELLISVILLE MO 63021		Dura Seal Paving Contractor 7026A HWY 61-67 BARNHART, MO 63012			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
ROADWAY ITEMS													
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	2,245	\$60.00	\$134,700.00	\$61.40	\$137,843.00	\$55.83	\$125,338.35	\$67.16	\$150,774.20		
4019910	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Commercial Mix) for Entrances	Ton	143	\$121.00	\$17,303.00	\$183.00	\$26,169.00	\$55.83	\$7,983.69	\$95.00	\$13,585.00		
4020520	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) (Surface Leveling)	Ton	1,409	\$65.60	\$92,430.40	\$64.30	\$90,598.70	\$57.54	\$81,073.86	\$65.63	\$92,472.67		
4071005	Tack Coat	Gal	1,270	\$4.00	\$5,080.00	\$0.10	\$127.00	\$3.20	\$4,064.00	\$0.10	\$127.00		
4081027	Prime - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	Gal	90	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$4.10	\$369.00	\$0.10	\$9.00		
6161005	Construction Signs	SF	286	\$12.00	\$3,432.00	\$7.00	\$2,002.00	\$12.08	\$3,454.88	\$10.50	\$3,003.00		
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$18,559.50	\$18,559.50	\$20,000.69	\$20,000.69		
6224010	Modified Cold Milling (Depth Transitions)	SY	686	\$10.00	\$6,860.00	\$5.75	\$3,944.50	\$11.12	\$7,628.32	\$11.85	\$8,129.10		
6269903	Edgeline Rumble Strip	LF	13657	\$0.74	\$10,106.18	\$0.98	\$13,383.86	\$0.56	\$7,647.92	\$0.68	\$9,286.76		
					\$289,371.58		\$300,138.06		\$256,119.52		\$297,387.42		
STRIPING ITEMS													
6205900	4 In. White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	13837	\$0.15	\$2,075.55	\$0.18	\$2,490.66	\$0.16	\$2,213.92	\$0.16	\$2,213.92		
6205901	4 In. Yellow High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	14226	\$0.15	\$2,133.90	\$0.18	\$2,560.68	\$0.16	\$2,276.16	\$0.16	\$2,276.16		
6209903	24 In. White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	22	\$3.00	\$66.00	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$3.15	\$69.30	\$3.50	\$77.00		
6208065	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	178	\$3.00	\$534.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$2.10	\$373.80	\$2.75	\$489.50		
STRIPING SUBTOTAL					\$4,809.45		\$5,495.34		\$4,933.18		\$5,056.58		
TOTAL PRICE					\$294,181.03		\$305,633.40		\$261,052.70		\$302,444.00		
Checked provision on Asphalt Price Index?					yes		yes		yes		yes		